SN.	AREA	ITEM	UNIT	BOQ QTY.	Location	Length	Breadth	Height	RA Quantity	Sign
		ANTI TERMITE TREATMENT								
		Providing & doing anti termite treatment with IMIDACLOPRID (OZIER) for entire area (Pest control) Diluting and injecting chemical			112	7.39	5.70		42.12	
.1	ALL MOH & FOH	emulsion 3" in floor for pre constructional Anti Termite treatment and creating a continuous chemical @ 4" center to center barrier all over as per manufacturer specification and ISI standards. (OR AS APPVD.) including a 1 year guarantee under suitable undertaking on stamp paper etc, complete as directed by Architect. (Mode of measurement is to be carpet area of floor and not the area of surface treated).	Sq.m.	42.00			Total			
2 %	president to more than a promise of	CIVIL WORK - at おという マラスス からとないからから 2.0 cm はなっていることがある これない points and points in the point in	1/875967	defend the bur	adultation temperature	· And representation of the contract of the	Military Control	V	42.12	25.000
_										
		WATERPROOFING								
		Providing and Applying Fosroc RFX Brush Bond Coating waterproofing to RCC sunken slabs comprising of the following operations.			Floor Area	6.09	2.69		16.38	
		1.Removal of Top Screed from the Mother Slab.	1	-	Wall		2.69	0.03	0.08	//
		2.Cleaning of the Mother Slab with Hard Brush & Removal of Dirt from the Surface with Air Blowers  3.Applying of the Fostor RFX Brush Bond Coating on the mother slab with Brush in Clock wise directions & on all 2 Sides Walls till  450m.m Height, if the Floor has to be rasked \$50m.m	,				6.09	0.03	0.18	
.1		After drying of the 1st Coat of the Brush Bond Coating . 2nd Coat is applied in the Anticlockwise Directions  S. After drying of entire Surface say 24 Hours . we will fill Water to 3 Inch Levels for Ponding Testing.			Chamber	0.60	0.60		0.36	
	- 1, -11 -	6. Water will be kept for observations for 72 Hours . If Leakage is observed . Water is emptied 7. Above Procedure is Repeated .	Sq.m.	23		0.60	0.60		0.36	
		8. If No Leakage is observed after 72 Hours.  9. Water will be drained out from the Floor Surface  10. Protective Screeding mixed with FOSROC NITOBOND SBR of Average 25m.m thickness is done on the Water Proofing Surface & Coving on Side Walls.  11. After Dryings of Protective Screed say 2 Days. Drain Lines are laid on the Floor with Slope & main Drain lines chambers are done.				Total			17.37	
.2		CINDER/ LIGHT WT. SIPORAX BLOCK BATS FILLING								
	MOH RAISED AREA (up to 150 mm)	Providing & Filling light wt. Siporex block bats to conceal drainage & plumbing lines. The Top layer should be finished properly to receive P.C.C base flooring layer on it. The same shall be completed as per the details are provided in drawings or as directed by Architect.	Sq.m.	20.00	X -27 - 2	6.09	2.69	-	16.38	/
.3		PCC LATER  Providing 8 Laying P.C.C 1:3:6 of average thickness 75mm of M 10 grade of concrete (1 cement :3 coarse sand:6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal site) as floor base.	Sq.m.	20.00		6.09	2.69		16.38	
4	100 MM THICK BLOCK MASONARY	Block WORK  Providing & Laying of block masonry of thickness 100mm in bund wall, in raised MOH counter area using in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) mix, joints finished, curing complete as per specification and drawing or as directed by Project Manager.	Sq.m.	3.00	вон					
5		PLASTER P/L32-15mm thick plaster in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4coarse sand) to ceiling, all types of R.C.C. work, brick work surfaces at all levels in line, level and plumb including smooth cement finish and providing necessary grooves at junctions of walls. Rate shall be inclusive of scalfolding and complete with curing etc.	Sq.m.	10.00						
umre.	Charles and public took that	SUB TOTAL OF CIVIL WORK — The Confidence of the	rinux	NAMES OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	en house as an ones.	2700123270455			-	
100	a mental Chillian wheel of facts	FLOORING & SXIRTING								
540	AMADERIA MINERAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	FLOORING & SAIRTING OF THE PROPERTY OF STREET AND STREET	(Particle)	80/09/11/20/-	TO COMPANY THE COMPANY TO THE	Territorio de la composição de la compos	ranipakona a	Sergiva Alberta	g megatedyn.	andrervery, co
1	FLOORING	Providing, fixing & laying in position Approved Tile Flooring of approved make, color, size and shade, Standard thickness in approved pattern to true line and level on average 50mm this bedding of 1:4 mix cement and mortar floated with next cement, filling the joint with matching color firmer for filling joint with approved latecrete including cleaning, watering, curing, Gals Curing for floor 5pring & other etc. complete as per detail drawing, as specified and as directed by Architect & Site Incharge. Rate inclusive of all wastage etc complete.						in la		
				\ \	Lathi	7.39	5.70		42.12	
	/TL-02		D	(168h 1	15/2/V					

FOH & BOH Floor)	Floor Tile TL-02 ( Size :- 600mm x 1200mm) Flooring (Basic Rate of tile Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)	Sq.m.	50.00						
					Ad	d Wastage			
SKIRTING		-				Total		42.12	
	Providing & fixing of 100 mm high Tile Skirting (TL-02) over a bed of 20 mm thk. Cement mortar (1.4) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the colour of tile including necessary wastage _cutting _grinding & polishing complete.			length	7.39			7.39	
Tile Skirting TL-02	Skirting Tile TL-O2 (Size :- 600mm × 1200mm) (Basic Rate of tile Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)	R.m.	10.00	breadth	5.75	2.00		11.50	
						Total		18.89	
WELL-WINDSHAM AND BE	SUB TOTAL OF FLOORING WORK water the destandance is a substant of the substant	A Spirit Spirit	Principle State	PERSONAL CHARACTERS AND ADDRESS.	PRODUCTION OF THE PERSON OF TH	and the second			
Want of the best wife of the	WALL TILING	Edicida	203355500	SECTION AND AND ADDRESS.	Garage War (A)	SERVICE	Stofering	Similar Edentity	The property
	P/fixing ceramic Wall tiles TL-01 of size - 75x300mm (cut to mentioned size to be provided by vendor), in MOH as per pattern shown in detail	So m	50.00	Left wall	2.69		3.40	9.15	
MOH WALLS	drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout as/spec_fBasic cost of tile Rs. SON/- nor sft 1	sq.m.	30.00	Back wall	6.09		3.40	20.71	/
	The state of the s				Add W				
				Left wall	2.85	То	0.93	29.85	
FOH & MOH WALLS TILL	P/fixing ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished near with appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished near with appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications.	ca =	15.00	Right wall	5.90		0.93	5.49	/_
LOW HEIGHT	of tile Rs. 80/- per sft.)	3q.m.	13.00	Back wall	1.30		0.93	1.21 🔾	
					Add W	artage@15%			
Lindson assessment	WOODWORK & RANGING							9.35	
100 g 20 per grand	Providing and fixing in position 400mm deep Display Unit made of 25x25mm MS frame finish in powder coating PT-03. At lower level, shelf to	8.89205	SHANGE PROPERTY	ESPERANTA PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE STATE	2,800,000,000,000,000	KANCALLY FILES	St. Stop grade	tokas pina	and set from
BACK DISPLAY UNIT	be made under the unit as shown in detail drawing	Sq.m.	6.00		6.00	1.00		6.00	
BACK COUNTER	openable shutters to be made as shown in detail drawing.  S5 legs to be provided at bottom of complete unit as shown in drawing.  Top of counter and front noising to be finished with Granite ST-01.  Provision for electrical points etc to completed as per details & design provided or as directed by Architect. Cost includes completing the job including all finishes with all necessary hard ware complete as mentioned in detail drawings.	Sq.m.	3.00		3.50	0.95		3.33	
	SKIRTING  Tile Skirting TL-02  MOH WALLS  FOH & MOH WALLS TILL  LOW HEIGHT  BACK DISPLAY UNIT	Providing & fising of 100 mm high Tile Skirring (TL-02) over a bed of 20 mm this. Cement mortar (1-4) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the colour of tile including necessary wastage, cutting, grinding & polishing complete.  Tile Skirring Tile TL-02 (Size :- 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of tile Rs. 80/- per sq. ft.)  SUB TOTAL OF FLOORING WORK  WALL TILING  P/Rising ceramic Wall tiles TL-01 of size - 75×300mm (out to mentioned size to be provided by vendor), in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate a shersive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with spony grout ss/spec. (Basic cost of tile Rs. 300/- per sft.)  FOH & MOH WALLS TILL LOW HEIGHT  LOW HEIGHT  P/Rising ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate a shersive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epony grout ss/spec. (Basic cost of tile Rs. 80/- per sft.)  WOODWORK & PANELING  Providing and fising in position 400mm deep Display Unit made of 25x25mm MS frame finish in powder coating PT-03. At lower level, shell to be randed under the units a wind in detail drawing. Provided in complete us them in detail drawing. Providing & Fixing total 750mm deep back counter made of 19mm thk. RR Ply. Including shelves & shutters finished with laminate LM-01 from all visible surfaces. A inside as well. Provision of open space to be left at some area as shown in delevation/detail drawing to accommodate under counter equipments. Also provision of fing a door for dustint to be made as shown in delevation/detail	Providing & fising of 100 mm high Tile Skirting (TL-02) over a bed of 20 mm this. Cement mortar (1.4) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the colour of tile including necessary wastage, cutting, grinding & polishing complete.  Tile Skirting Tile TL-02 (Size - 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of tile Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)  R.m.  SUB TOTAL OF FLOORING WORK  WALL TILING  P/filining ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 52830mm (cut to mentioned size to be provided by wendor), in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout as/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 500/- per sft.)  P/filing ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout as/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 500/- per sft.)  P/filing ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout as/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 80/- per sft.)  P/foling ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout as/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 80/- per sft.)  P/foling ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling.  Providing and fining in position 400mm deep Display Unit made of 25x25mm MS frame finish in powder coating PT-03. At lower level, shelf to be mode and finished with laminate LM-01 from all sides. Provision fo	SURTING  Providing & fixing of 100 mm high Tile Skirring (TLO2) over a bed of 20 mm this. Cament mortar (1.4 ) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the colour of tile including necessary wastage cutting, grinding & polishing complete.  Tile Skirring TL-02  Skirring Tile TL-02 (Site > 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of tile Rs. 80/- per sq ft.)  R.m. 10.00  SUB TOTAL OF FLOORING WORK  WALL TILING  MOH WALLS  MOH WALLS  MOH WALLS  TILE Skirring Tile TL-02 (Site > 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of tile Rs. 80/- per sq ft.)  FOR & MOH WALLS  MOH WALLS  TILE Skirring Tile TL-02 (Site > 600mm x 1200mm) (Gut to mentioned site to be provided by vendor), in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout sk/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 500/- per sft.)  Prixing ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout sk/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 80/- per sft.)  Prixing ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout sk/spec (Basic cost of tile Rs. 80/- per sft.)  WOODWORK & PANELING  WOODWORK & PANELING  WOODWORK & PANELING  Providing and fining in position 400mm deep Display unit made of 25x25mm MS frame finish in powder coating PT-03. At lower level, shell to be provided in complete unit made of RR Ply of 12mm thk. finished with laminate LM-01 from all sides. Provision of finished rote of this with to be made as required.  Rack Ball Include all wastage, necessary hardware, fintures. All complete as per the details, drawings or as directed by	SXIRTING  Providing & fixing of 100 mm high Tile Sxirting (TL-02) over a bed of 20 mm thit. Cement mortar (1.4 ) jointed with cement slurry mixed with pagement to match the colour of tile including necessary wastage cutting grinding & polishing complete.  R.m. 10.00 breadth  SAITING TILE SAITING TILE TL-02 (Size > 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of file Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)  R.m. 10.00 breadth  BY SAITING TILE TL-02 (Size > 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of file Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)  R.m. 10.00 breadth  BY SAITING CERTAIN WALLS TILL GOOD FLOORING WORK  SUB TOTAL OF FLOORING WORK  SAITING certain (Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 73x300mm (cut to mentioned size to be provided by vendor), in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout safgee. (Basic cost of tile Rs. 500/- per sft.)  P//Raing ceramic Wall tiles TL-02 of size - 600x1200mm, in MOH as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paneling, setting the tiles in appropriate adhesive as per manufacturer's specifications, joints filled and finished neat with epoxy grout safgee. (Basic cost of tile Rs. 500/- per sft.)  Sq.m. 1500  Back wall  Left wall  Left wall  Sq.m. 400  WOODWORK & PANKLING  Providing and fixing in position 400mm deep Display Unit made of 25x25mm MS frame finish in powder coating Pt-03. At lower level, shelf to be provided in complete out mit made of FR Pt yol 12mm thk. finished with laminate LM-01 from all sides. Provision for aluminum LED strip light to be made as under the unit as shown in detail drawing. Provision to fix menu boards in front of this unit to be made as required.  Rest wall little structure received and structure shown in detail drawing. Provision to fix menu boards in front of this unit to be made as sequired.  Rest wall little structure received with samples LM-01 from all structure. Provision to fix the unit as shown in detail drawing. Provision to	SORTING  The Solving Ti-OZ  Tile Solving Ti-OZ  Sixting Tile Tile (Sixting of 3:00 mm high Tile Sixting (Tile (OZ) over a bed of 20 mm ph). Cement morter (1:41) pointed with cement shurry mixed with integral to match the colour of tile including reseasiny waitings , cetting, grinding & pointing complete.  Tile Solving Tile Tile (Sixting Tile Tile Tile (Sixting Tile Tile Tile (Sixting Tile Tile Tile Tile Tile Tile (Sixting Tile Tile Tile Tile Tile Tile Tile Tile	SERTING  Providing & Sizing of 100 mm high Tair Subtring (TL-02) over a bad of 20 mm this. Cement mortar (1-4) jointed with cement slurry mixed with agreement to match the colour of file including necessary wrotage, cutting, grinding & polything complete.  The SMrsing TL-02  Shirting Tile TL-02 (Size > 600mm x 1200mm) (Sestic Rate of file Rs. 80/- per sq. ft.)  SUB TOTAL OF INDONING WORK  MALI TRING  Private geramic Woll lites TL-02 of size - 55000mm (not to mentioned size to be provided by vendrols). In WOlf as per pattern shown in detail drawing over existing wall surface/paxeling, finished nest with spony grout sri/pscs (Basic cost of file Rs. 500/- per sft.)  FOR 8 MON WALLS TILL  ON HOSHT  LOW HOSHT  Providing and Ringing in patition 6000mm deep Display Unit made of 23223mm MS frame finish in powder coating PT-03. At lower level, shelf to be read as a shall be a shall be subtracted as the size of the size in sponsor of the state of the size of the size in sponsor of the state of the size in sponsor of the state of the size in sponsor of	SURTING  Frowling & fining of 100 mm high Tale Skinning (TL-Q2) over a bed of 20 mm RN. Cemeat morter (1.14) printed with cement shurry mixed with programs to marksh the colour of tile including recessary wastage, cutting, grading & polithing complete  The Skinning TL-Q2  Shiring Tile TL-Q2 (Size - 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rase of tile Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)  Shiring Tile TL-Q2 (Size - 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rase of tile Rs. 80/- per sq.ft.)  R. m. 1000 brearbh 1000 breachh 1000 breach 1000 bre	SSUTTING  SOUTHING  Providing & falling of 100 mm high Tel Skirting (TLO2) over a bed of 20 mm this. Cemeet motive (1.4 ) jointed with cemeet youry mixed with properties of the including meetsary wastage cutting, grinding & polithing complete.  The Skirting TLO2  Skirting Tile TLO2 (Size - 600mm x 1200mm) (Basic Rate of tile is. 80/- per sp. ft.)  An 1000 breasith  Total  An 1000 breasith  An 1000 breasith  Total  An 1000 breasith  Total  An 1000 breasith  Total  An 1000 breasith  Total  Total

Charles Con										
AT.									112217	
		Low Neight Partition (in front of cold display unit) made of 19 mm thk. HDHMR Ply from both inside & outside and top closed with same ply. Finishing of top & front of partition is a sepained below and rear finished with taminate LM-02 as shown in detail drawing. Providing & Faing total 1000mm deep complete counter, Front partition of counter to be made of 505.05mm MS pipe framework wrapped with	1							
		19mm this. HDHMR from both inside & outside. Box of the counter to be made of 19mm this. HDHMR including shelves, shutters, drawers etc.  Top and front nosing of low height partition & complete counter top to be finished with Corian CR-01. At front of counter Fluted design panel.								
		made out of 25mm thk. HDF board with rounded edges, finished with PU paint PT-04 to be fix over front partition of counter. Same pattern of front & nosing to be repeated on right surface of the counter.	ı							
		Rear surfaces of partition & counter and all internal visible surfaces & drawers, shutters of counter from both sides to be finished with Laminate								
		LM-01. Item to be completed in all respect including necessary hardware.  Provision of LED strip inside nosing of counter top to be made at front & right side of counter as shown in detail drawing.								
.9	FRONT COUNTER	Flap Door to enter MOH & partition on right side of LT Panel unit to be made of 50x50mm MS pipe framework wrapped with 19mm thk.		105						
	- THOM COUNTER	HDHMR from both Inside & outside. CR-01. At front of partition & flap door, Fluted design panel made out of 25mm thk. HDF board with rounded edges, finished with PU paint PT-04 to be provided. Top of the flap door & partition to be finished with Corlan CR-01 along with nosing as ner drahit.	Sq.m.	7.00		8.62	1.00		8.62	
		Further, 100mm high SS skirting to be provided at front of counter & on right side as well, to be finish with PVD coating PD-01. SS legs to be								
		provided at bottom of complete front & rear counter as shown in detail drawing.  SS round pipe of dia. 25mm to be provided on front & right side of front counter only as a design element as shown in detail drawing. Same to	-							
		be finish with PVD coating PD-01.  Guard rail of S0mm dia. SS round pipe to be provided at front and right side of front counter and also on right side of rear counter, to be finish  Links PMD = 2-15-2-15-2-15-2-15-2-15-		1-			11.0			
		with PVD coating PD-01.  Provision of POS machine and cash till/drawer to be made in the counter. Provision for wire manager, electrical etc to completed as per details								
		& design provided or as directed by Architect. Cost includes completing the job including all finishes with all necessary hard ware complete as mentioned in detail drawings.								
	Terror Taller	Front Elevation area of counter and front area of flap door + RHS of rear counter shall be measured.								
					BOH Back	6.09		3.40		
	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Providing & fixing paneling over existing wall surfaces made of 12mm thk. Shera Board on one side of 50x50mm MS framework @ 600mm c/c			BOH Left MOH Left	2.69		3.40 1.05	9.15 (	<u> </u>
.4	SHERA BOARD PANELING	bothways to receive different tiles finish over it as per design & details given in drawing/Architect instruction. Rate is inclusive of all necessary	Sq.m.	40.00	MOH Right	5.90		1.05	6.20	$\sim$
		hardware & fixtures.			MOH Back	1.30		1.05	1.37	
										_
					MOH Left	Total 2.85			40.40	
					MOH Left MOH Right	5.90	_	3.35 2.35	9.55 13.87	<del>\</del>
		Providing & fixing paneling over existing wall surfaes made of 12mm thk. HDHMR Board on one side of 50x50mm MS framework @ 600mm c/c			MOH Back	1.30		2.35	3.06	$\overline{}$
s	HDHMR PANELING	bothways to receive Paint & Wallpaper finish over it as per design & details given in drawing/Architect instruction. Rate is inclusive of all	Sq.m.	45.00	S piller				12.50	
		necessary hardware & fixtures.			Relling Top electrical box	5.26 1.00	_	1.00	5.26 1.00	
					electrical box	1.00		1.00	1.00	
							Tota	el .	45.23	
5	MDF STRIPES	Providing & fixing 50mm wide stripes made of 12thk. MDF fixed over existing paneling to receive paint finishe over it as per design & details given in drawing/Architect instruction. Rate is inclusive of all necessary hardware & fixtures.	R.m.	50.00	Vertical	2.35	13.00		30.55	
_			_		Horizontal behind corian	10.11	-	2.00	10.11	//
						2.33	Tota		40.66	
,	ELECTRICAL PANEL	Providing and making 750mm deep LT Panel cabinet made up of 19mm thick FR ply finished with Laminate LM-01 from all sides, front shutters made up of 19mm thic Laminated FR ply sit cut as per drawings. MS legs to be provided at the bottom as shown in detailed drawing along with	Sq.m.	3.00		2.00	1.50		3.00	
	CABINET	with all necessary hardware, and accesories including handle, lock etc.complete as per detail & design given in approved drawing or as directed by Architec/Engineer. Front Elevation Area to be measured. Refer to detail drawing. Basic cost of (Laminate: Rs. 1400 /sheet.)			-1 1 1	1.00	130		3.00	
		Providing and making 750mm deep Storage Rack cabinet made up of 19mm thick FR ply finished with Laminate LM-01 from all sides, front shutters made up of 19mm this Laminated FR ply silt cut as per drawings. MS legs to be provided at the bottom as shown in detailed drawing	100	. 1						/
В	STORAGE RACK	along with with all necessary hardware, and accessories including handle, lock etc complete as per detail & design given in approved drawing as directed by Architect/Engineer. Front Elevation Area to be measured. Refer to detail drawing. Basic cost of (Laminate: Rs. 1400 /sheet)	Sq.m.	intathi		2.00	1.00		2.00	
		<i>y</i>	1	104						
_	suspense and medicine and approve.	SUB TOTAL OF WOODWORK	1 1 1	1 /-1	The state of the s	the state of the s	- F.			

5.0	LONG THE WAY AND A SHEET AT A									
5.0	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	PAINTING/VENEER/LAMINATE/CORIAN/POLISHING	3640	a profession and	語が研究を行う	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	the section of the	1003-3,11-00 3,000 14	# (htyrigane)	- Charles and American
1		Providing & applying two or more coats of Plastic paint of approved quality & shade on prepared surface by sand papering the surface, applying one coat of primer, prepare the surface with two coats of full purty, sand papering again, repeating a coat of primer & applying two final roller coats of plastic enution paint on internal walls /ceinigs / masony / councers surfaces into: Lastfolding etc. Lastfolding etc.								
-	PT-01	Paint PT-01 Rich Charcoal - 8645	Sq m.	20.00		6.20	2.70		16.74	
-+	PT-02					8 78			2.20	
$\neg$	F1-02	Paint PT-02 Absolute White - L161	Sq.m.	20.00					18 94	
.2		Providing & applying two or more coats of Pu paint of approved quality & shade on prepared surface by sand papering the surface, applying one coat of primer, prepare the surface with two coats of full putty, sand papering again, repeating a coat of primer & applying two final roller coats of plastic emulsion paint on internal walls (ceilings /masonny/concrete surfaces into . satefolding etc.)								
-	PT-05	Paint PT-05 Caravel Yellow - 5135	Sq.m.	23.00	Left	2.85		2.35	6.70	
					Right Back	5.90 1.30		2.35	13.87	
					Front Left	0.48		3.40	3.06 1.63	
					Front Right	0.50		3 40	1.70	
_					Above Entrance	5.52		1.00	5.52	
6.3	VENEER ON CEILING						To	tal	32.47	
0.3	VR-01	Providing & fixing Veneer over elsting surface to completed as per details & design given in drawing/Architect instruction.  Veneer VR-01, Greenlam American Walnut (Crwon & Otr. Cut)	Sq m.	25.00	Front Ceilling	2.76	6.79		18.74	
		Trace to any ordering more than a trace to war a trace to any	oq m.	25.00	Right Ceilling	1.30			3.50	
					5 piller	12.50			3.75	6
					Relling	5.26			1.58	
							To	tal	27.57	1
6.4	CORIAN CLADDING	Providing and fixing vertical Corian stripe of width upto 150mm (near cold dispay & louvered storage unit) over exiting panelinf as shown in detail drawing.								_
	CR-01	detail drawing Corian CR-01, C-100 Cubic White, Make - Hanex	Sa.m.	1.50					1.50	
(system)	emicanio nej elimonici ( ca 700 niemby)	SUB TOTAL OF PAINTING/POLISHING	secreta	1.50					1.50	
							TO	ΓAL	1.50	
7.00	のなるというないないないからないからなってい	FALSE CEILING WORK	MANAGE.	Secretaria de la composición della composición d	processing the processing the second	enterest de la company	photograph-in	Water water	12-14037-0-914	and the street problem
					вон	6.09	2.69		16.38	
7.1	HDF CEILING	Providing & fixing suspended ceiling made of Double 12mm thk. HDF (above MOH & FOH) hanged from the roof slab with the help of necessary framework or suspended grid formed of GI perimeter channel and fixed along the wall by using wood screws & metal expansion rawl plugs,		42.00	MOH	1.30	2.69		3.50	
7.1	(ABOVE MOH & FOH)	Including all drops, coves, offsets in design etc if required, to receive paint finish above MOH & Veneer finish with grooves as required above FOH as shown n ceiling drawing. Rate to be inclusive cutting for lights, grills/ ducts etc., completed as per the details are provided in drawings or as directed by Architect/Engineer.	Sq.m.	42.00	Raised ceilling	8.78	0.07		0.61	
		or as directed by Artificity Engineer.			IN COB	0.10	17,50		1.75	
						Total			43.31 ^	
31.50	White page transport price (1)	SUB TOTAL OF FALSE CEILING		American Indiana	The state of the state of the state of					
8.00 %	Comment and the Comment of the Comme	MS/SS WORKS & MISCELLANEOUS WORK	- Minh	9)	artinos) republication in	a insertion being a production	complete management	المروارة والمروان	1. 0.6100000	and a second life
8.1	SITE BARRICADING	Providing and fising MS framing with GI pre-painted corrugated sheet (3m high) to cover construction portion as indicated in architect's drawing including all fixing material as per requirement of the PMC, provision of secured pedestrian access doors through barricade including all civil work and foundation etc. The barricade will have to be retained and maintained by the contractor till the end of the project. The barricade must be structurally sound to withstand wind and other applicable loads. ( ONLY ACTUAL SURFACE AREA OF THE COVENING TO BE MEASURED FOR PAYMENT ONCE UPTO THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.)	Sq.m.			7.00	3.00		21 00	
8.2	TRANSITION FLOOR PROFILE	Providing & fixing 25mm wide Brass Floor Transition Profile fixed between two different flooring as shown in detail flooring drawing.	R.m.	6.00						
8.3	CEILING BRASS PROFILE PLANTERS	Providing & fixing 10mm wide & 4mm high Brass Profile in ceilling over existing surface as shown in detail ceiling drawing.  Providing and laying planters pots as per selection along with Pot/vask as required and as shown in detail drawings.	R.m. Nos.	25.00 2.00		17.40	7.20		24 60	~
8.4	VERTICAL MS PIPES	Providing a final good provided the provided and provided as a required and as snown in detail drawings.  Providing & final go-SSOmm vertical MS hollow pipe fixed at floor & bottom of existing airport's signage portal. Pipe to be finished with 12mm thk. HDF fromman all sides finished with PLD paint PT-06.  Rate is inclusive of all necessary hardware & fixtures.	R.m.	15.00		5.00	3.00		15.00	
		Please refer the design & details given in drawing/Architect instruction.		1	i.lt					

29/02/24

8.6	RAILING	ProvidProviding and fixing MS railing made of outer MS frame of 25x50mm MS section & Internal bars of 12x12mm MS pipe. Comipete MS work to be finish with Paint PT-03.  Top of the railing to be made of 100mm wide & 50mm high handrail made of double 18mm thk. HDHMR board horizontally & both side surfaces to be packed with same board to achieve 50mm height from side. Complete HDHMR work to be finish with Veneer VR-01.  Please refer the drawing for complete detail. Rate is inclusive of all necessary hardware & fixtures.  Elevation area to be measured of railing.	Sq.m.	3.00		3.55	1.00		3.55	
		SUB TOTAL OF MS/SS WORKS & MISCELLANEOUS WORK	A207010	Name of Section Associate	TOT LINE REVOLUTION OF THE PARTY.					
00.0		SIGNAGES	OSECT	Design and the second		Management of the state of	grant to be only	Marin Co.	1114 11144	<b>开步的电影开发的</b>
			Billing			STATE OF STREET		Stanford Comment	-constituents	Secretary of the second

Divest Tenfathi 29/02/24

9.00		SIGNAGES	or I representation	od menous stames						
01/	SIGNAGES	SIGNAGES	2 Hall 1992	1 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	H. C. Carlotte		SECTION SECTION	a proposition		
3.1		"THIRD WAVE COFFEE" backlit acrylic router cut to shape of branding.	-							
- 1	SIGNAGES	Maximum Height of signage 350mm	-							
1.2		"CUP LOGO" backlit acrylic router cut to shape of branding.	No.	1.00	)				1.00	
-		Maximum Height of signage 350mm	_							
.3 .	WALLPAPER	Providing & pasting Tropical Wallpaper over existing surface/paneling. Design of tropical wallpepr to be selected by brand.	No.	1.00					1.00	
4		besign of tropical wallpepr to be selected by brand.	Sq.m.	10.00						
Section 183		SUB TOTAL OF SIGNAGES								
1		SUB TOTAL OF SIGNAGES	RESERV		BANGETON CONTRACT	and the second second	a substitution	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$1500 E2000 CTO1	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
D I	BOTTO ME COLUMN COLUMN	Miscellaneous							LINES OF STREET STREET	SHOW STREET, S
		Miscellaneous	RESIDENT	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	STATEMENT STATEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	With the second second	NADAD PRINCIPLE	(SOURCE) BEAUTION	of the later of th	2004/2000/2004/FD2000/PD20
1	Equipment	Unloading and shifting till premises			100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	CH protect figure and extraction to the	0.99494.005109252900	0000000000000000	ON HONAUGURES
-	Equipment	Ontologia and Stiffing till premises	No.	1.00					1	-
_				1.00					1.00	

Divest Touleathi 29/02/24

#### Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

The prices are to be quoted in the section mentioned below and shall include the supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning at site of all the equipments, ancillary materials as specified and all such items what so ever required to fulfill the intent and purpose as laid down in the specifications and/or drawings and shall include all taxes and duties on works contract basis.

NO.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
	Design, fabrication, assembling, wiring, supply, Erection, Installation, testing and commissioning of MDB Panels fabricated out of 2mm thick for structural members (Load				
	bearing members) and 1.6mm thick for door and covers (Non load bearing members) CRCA painted sheet steel in cubicle formation with reinforcement of suitable size angle iron, channels, T irons, flats wherever necessary for large meter boards. Cable gland plates shall be provided at top and bottom both and windows for meter reading, locking arrangement (padlock & seal) with wiring upto KWH meter & meter to MCB shall be done by using adequately rated flexible single core copper wire. The boards shall be treated with all anticorrosive process before painting as per standards with final approved shade of				
	powder coated as approved, 2 nos. earthing terminals shall be provided for all panels. The boards shall be suitable for 415 V, 3 phase, 4 wire, 50 Hz supply system. Boards shall be fabricated in length, height, depth etc to match with site conditions.				
	An approval shall be taken for each panel before manufacturing. Galvanised hardwares with zinc passivation shall be used in fabrication of boards.				
	Note: The following provisions shall be required to be made in the switchboard detailed below				
`	The Switchboard shall have provision for entry of all PVCA cables from the top/bottom as required.				
	All live accessible parts shall be shrouded and all equipment shall be finger touch proof. The busbar insulation shall be with heat shrinkable sleeves. SMC/DMC shrouds and busbar supports shall be used.				
1	Suitable tinned copper extension links for incoming/outgoing cables shall be provided wherever required				
	Control circuits includes breaker control switch, auto manual selector switch, anti pumping relay, spring charging trip indication, TIMER, control wiring, Auxiliary contactors MCB's as required at site.				
	Positive isolation of all breakers.  All fault level breaking capacity indicates shall be ICS value at 415 volts (ICS = ICU = ICW = 100%).				
	Space Heater/ light/air filter shall be provided for each vertical compartment				
	Link and drops from MCCB shall be designed for full rated current of MCCB ratings at same current density as of Main Bus Bar		1 Topal	hi	

## Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

The prices are to be quoted in the section mentioned below and shall include the supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning at site of all the equipments, ancillary materials as specified and all such items what so ever required to fulfill the intent and purpose as laid down in the specifications and/or drawings and shall include all taxes and duties on works contract basis.

. No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	KA QIY	sign
	2 nos. GI earth strip throughout the panel.				
_	2 nos. Gi earth strip throughout the pariet.			-	
1	MAIN MDB				
Α	Incoming				
	No. 80 amps 16 kA 440 volt FP MCCB with Thermal Magnetic overcurrent and short circuit and with following				
В	Metering, Indication & Protection:				
а	1 Nos. 6 Parameter Multi Function Mater with 3 Nos. Cast Resin CTs and MCBs				
b	Breaker ON OFF indication Lamps			-	
С	R-Y-B indication lamps with MCBs				
d	ELR with CBCT				
С	Bus Bar:				
	100 A, TPN Al. Bus Bar of suitable length having Current density 1Amp/sq.mm & having high conductivity electrical grade suitable to withstand symmetrical fault level of 25 kA.				
	Neutral busbar shall be of 100% capacity.				
D	Outgoings:				
а	1 No. 40 amps 4P MCB (Type C)				
b	1 No. 25 amps 2P MCB ( Type C)				
С	2 No. 32 amps 2P MCB ( Type C)				
d	1 No. 40 amps 2P MCB + RCCB of 100mA sensitivity.				
е	1 No. 32 amps 4P MCB + RCCB of 100mA sensitivity.				
	PDB (In built Inside the Panel)				
E	1-40amp FP MCB with - 2 single phase banks each comprising of 40A DP RCCB(100 mA) and 6 nos. 6/16/20/25 amps SP 10 kA MCB(Type C) with thermal magnetic protective releases out goings 1 single phase banks each comprising of 32A DP RCCB(100 mA) and 6 nos. 6/16/20/25 amps SP 10 kA MCB(Type C) with thermal magnetic protective releases out goings.				
	Main MDB as described above	1	Set	1	
1.1	DISTRIBUTION BOARDS		1		

Divest Toribathi

#### Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

	duties on works contract basis.		BOC 01	DA Ote:	-1
S.	No. Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of the following sheet steel clad wall recess mounting dust and vermin proof double door type distribution boards constructed from 16 SWG sheet steel IP 42 construction, finished with rust proof duly powder coated in approved shade with hinged gasketed door and housing the following complete with P.V.C. insulated copper busbars rated 200 amp with interconnections, neutral and earth bar assembly per phase, earthing terminals complete as approved by Architects.				
	Note: All MCBs in distribuition board for power circuits shall be of C curve				
i	Туре А				
	1-40amp FP MCB with 3 single phase banks each comprising of 40A DP RCCB(100 mA) and 6 nos. 6/16/20/25 amps SP 10 kA MCB(Type C) with thermal magnetic protective releases out goings.	RO	Set	V. 1	
ii	Туре В				
	1-32 amp DP MCB + DP RCCB ( 100mA) and 8 nos. 6/16/20/25 amps SP 10 kA MCB(Type C) with thermal magnetic protective releases out goings.	1	Set	1 _	
iii	Туре С				
	1-25 amp DP MCB + DP RCCB ( 100mA) and 6 nos. 6/16/20/25 amps SP 10 kA MCB(Type C) with thermal magnetic protective releases out goings.	1	Set	1	
2	Supply installation testing and commisioning 1.5 kVA online (1ph input and 1ph output) UPS with 15 Min power back up complete with in buit Static by pass switch, Mannual external maintenance by pass switch, Rectifiers, Sealed MF batteries etc as required	1	No.	-	
3	Supply, laying, testing & commissioning of following sizes of Al/Cu. conductor 1.1 kV grade, armoured, XLPE insulated FRLS LT Cables/ Control Cables including necessary cleats, clamps etc. (Cables shall be partly laid in Pipes, O/H cable tray, on wall as required)				
.1	3.5C – 35.0 (Al.) FRLS Armoured XLPE Cable *	40	Mtrs	39	
.2	3C – 6.0 (Cu.) FRLS Armoured XLPE Cable	20	Mtrs	18	
	* Approximate and shall be as per point of supply from Airport Panel/ Isolator				
ļ	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of following sizes of cable end terminations with Single compression gland for 1.1 kV grade, XLPE insulated, Al/Cu Conductor cable	۷/			

#### Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

S. No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
4.1	3.5C - 35.0 (Al.) FRLS Armoured XLPE Cable *(Double	2	Nos.	21/	
4.1	Compression)		Nos.	2/	/
4.2	3C – 6.0 (Cu.) FRLS Armoured XLPE Cable	2	NOS.	2	
5	Wiring for DB Submains with PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 volt grade wires (FRLS) in surface/concealed MS surface/concealed conduit including cost of providing saddles etc as required for surface conduiting and/or cost of cutting and filling chases as required and making suitable end termination with copper lugs complete as required and as below				
5.1	4 x 6 sq.mm + 2 No. 4.0 Sq. mm in 32 mm dia MS Conduit	12	Mtrs	12	/
5.2	2 x 10 sq.mm + 1 No. 6 Sq. mm in 25 mm dia MS Conduit	15	Mtrs	15 🗸	
5.3	2 x 6 sq.mm + 1 No. 4 Sq. mm in 25 mm dia MS Conduit	15	Mtrs	15 🗸	
5.4	2 x 4 sq.mm + 1 No. 2.5 Sq. mm in 25 mm dia MS Conduit	40	Mtrs	38 🗸	
6	Supplying and laying of the following earthing clamped to wall with suitable clamps saddles and fixing bolts/ in ground including the cost of digging and back filling as required and complete as required to comply with IS 3043:1987. All copper joints shall be tinned. The rates shall be inclusive of making test joints where ever required				
6.1	25X6 mm GI Strip	15	Mtrs	15 🗸	
6.2	25X3 mm Gl Strip	25	Mtrs	25	
6.3	8 SWG Copper Wire	30	Mtrs	30	
6.4	8 SWG GI Wire	80	Mtrs	79	/,
6.5	1 Core 6.0 Sq. Mm FRLS Green Wire	20	Mtrs	20	
7	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of prefabricated GI Perforated type cable trays including Tees / Bends / Crossing / Reducers / Couping to be laid in cable trench, overhead on wall or hanged from ceiling complete with all accessories as required including support at every 1500mm as required				
7.1	150 mm x 40 x 40 x 2 mm thick with 2 Nos. 25X3mm GI Earth Strip	20	Mtrs	20 🗸	
8	Wiring for MCB controlled normal primary light points/ Wall Point/ Floor Point with 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 Volt grade FRLS wires in 25 mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / ceiling including cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends , saddles , Junction boxes etc and including the cost of running 1.5 Sq. mm PVC insulated copper conductor wire for loop earthing etc. complete as required. (Cost of MCB included in the item for per DB).	6 T.V	Pt	6	/

# Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

. No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
9	Wiring for secondary MCB controlled normal light points/ Wall Point/ Floor Point( Looped from above point) with 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 Volt grade FRLS wires in 25 mm 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / ceiling including cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends , saddles , Junction boxes etc and including the cost of running 1.5 Sq mm PVC insulated copper conductor wire for loop earthing etc. complete as required.	25	Pt	25	
10	Wiring for MCB controlled Emergency primary light points/ Wall Point/ Floor Point with 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 Volt grade FRLS wires in 25 mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / ceiling including cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends, saddles, Junction boxes etc and including the cost of running 1.5 Sq. mm PVC insulated copper conductor wire for loop earthing etc. complete as required. (Cost of MCB included in the item for per DB).	1	Pt	1	
11	Wiring for secondary MCB controlled Emergency light points/ Wall Point/ Floor Point( Looped from above point) with 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 Volt grade FRLS wires in 25 mm 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / ceiling including cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends , saddles , Junction boxes etc and including the cost of running 1.5 Sq mm PVC insulated copper conductor wire for loop earthing etc. complete as required.	6	Pt	6	
12	Wiring for a 5 pin 240 volt 6 amp single phase and neutral switch socket outlet with 2.5 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 Volt grade wires (FRLS) in 25mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / ceiling including cost of providing circuit wiring with 2.5 sq mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 volt grade wires and including cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends, saddles, Junction boxes etc and providing and fixing of a combined 5 pin 240 volt 6 amp socket outlet with safety shutters and 6 amp 240 volt single pole grid plate mounted switch with moulded cover plate in recessed GI box and including earthing of the 3rd pin with 1.5 sq mm 1100 volt grade PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wires complete as requied( Switch and socket shall be as approved by the architect / Client)	3	Pt.	3	

#### Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

. No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
13	Wiring same as in Item 12 above looped from an adjacent 6 amp switch socket outlet as required and providing and fixing of a modular type 5 pin 240 Volt 6 amp shuttered socket outlet and a modular type 6 amp 240 Volt single pole switch in a recessed GI boxes with internal wiring and moulded front plates complete as required. ( Switch and socket shall be as approved by the architect / Client)	4	Pt.	4	
14	Same as above but switch and socket provided at separate location including wiring berween switch and socket and complete as required	RO	Pt.		,
15	Wiring for 6 pin 240 volt 16 amp single phase and neutral switch socket outlets (1 outlet wired on 1 circuit) with 2.5 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 volt grade wires (FRLS) in 25mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / Ceiling including the cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends , saddles , Junction boxes etc and including providing and fixing 6 pin 240 volt 16 amp socket outlet with safety shutters and 16 amp 240 volt single pole grid plate mounted modular type switch with moulded cover plate in recessed GI box and including earthing of the 3rd pin with 1.5 sq mm 1100 volt grade PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wires and complete as requied( Switch and socket shall be as approved by the architect / Client)	4	Pt.	4	
16	Wiring for 6 pin 240 volt 16 amp single phase and neutral switch socket outlets (1 outlet wired on 1 circuit) with 4.0 sq. mm PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 volt grade wires (FRLS) in 25mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / Ceiling including the cost of cutting and filling chases for recessed conduiting and supports in case of surface conduit including all bends, saddles, Junction boxes etc and including providing and fixing 6 pin 240 volt 16 amp socket outlet with safety shutters and 16 amp 240 volt single pole grid plate mounted modular type switch with moulded cover plate in recessed GI box and including earthing of the 3rd pin with 2.5 sq mm 1100 volt grade PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wires and complete as requied (Switch and socket shall be as approved by the architect / Client)	12	Pt.	12	

# Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

The prices are to be quoted in the section mentioned below and shall include the supply, Installation, Testing and commissioning at site of all the equipments, ancillary materials as specified and all such items what so ever required to fulfill the intent and purpose as laid down in the specifications and/or drawings and shall include all taxes and duties on works contract basis.

No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
17	Wiring for 6 pin 240 volt 16 amp single phase and neutral switch socket outlets (2 outlets wired on 1 circuit) with PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 volt grade wires (FRLS), 4.0 sq mm upto the first outlet and 2.5 sq mm from first to the second outlet in 25mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / Ceiling including cost of providing saddles etc as required for surface conduiting and/or cost of cutting and filling chases and including providing and fixing of two sets of 6 pin 240 volt 16 amp socket outlet with safety shutters and 16 amp 240 volt single pole grid plate mounted switches with moulded cover plate in a recessed GI box including earthing of the 3rd pin with 2.5 sq mm 1100 volt grade PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wire complete as required. (Switch/Socket Shall be as per approved sample by Architect)	2	Pt.	2	
18	Wiring for primary switch board consisting of 3 Nos. 5 pin 240 volt 6 amp single phase and neutral switch socket outlets with 3 Nos. 6A switch with PVC insulated stranded copper conductor 1100 volt grade wires (FRLS), 2.5 sq FRLS copper wire mm in 25mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit in wall / Ceiling including cost of providing saddles etc as required for surface conduiting and/or cost of cutting and filling chases and including providing and fixing prewired switch board each consisting of 3 Nos. 5 pin 240 volt 6 amp single phase and neutral switch socket outlets with 3 Nos. 6A modular switch , safety shutters in a recessed/surface GI box including earthing of the 3rd pin with 1.5 sq mm 1100 volt grade PVC insulated stranded copper conductor wire complete as required. (Switch/Socket Shall be as per approved sample by Architect)  Note- Conduits shall be 16 SWG MS on surface and FRLS PVC for wall concealed	2	Pt.	2	
19	Supply installation testing and fixing 3 pin 20A, 240V, single Phase metal Clad industrial socket outlet with 20A DP MCB and complete in all respects( Wiring Excluded from scope of this item)	2	Nos.	2	
20	Supply installation testing and fixing 3 pin 25A/32A , 240V , single Phase metal Clad industrial socket outlet with 25A/32A DP MCB and complete in all respects( Wiring Excluded from scope of this item)	RO	Nos.		
21	Supply installation testing and fixing 3 pin 40A, 240V, single Phase metal Clad industrial socket outlet with 40A DP MCB and complete in all respects( Wiring Excluded from scope of this item)	1	Nos.	1_	
22	Supply installation testing and fixing 5 pin 32A, 415V, single Phase metal Clad industrial socket outlet with 32A FP MCB and complete in all respects( Wiring Excluded from scope of this item)	1	Nos.	1 \	

Genesis Architects Pvt. Ltd Vertex Consultant

### Estimated Cost - Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023

No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	sign
	Supply , fixing & Laying 2.0mm Thick FRLS PVC conduits on				
23	surface or concealed complete with PVC junction boxes, cover plates, PVC bends, PVC saddles, base and other accessories all made in PVC with GI screws as required to complete the				
	job				, ,
	os die EDI C DVC conduit	20	Mtrs	12	
i	25 mm dia FRLS PVC conduit	25	Mtrs	23	/
ii	20 mm dia FRLS PVC conduit				
24	Supply , fixing & Laying 16 SWG MS conduits on surface or concealed complete with PVC junction boxes, cover plates, bends, saddles, base and other accessories all made in PVC with GI screws as required to complete the job				
		RO	Mtrs		
i	25 mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit	RO	Mtrs		
ii	20 mm dia 16 SWG MS conduit	20			
25	Supply and installation of flush mounted (Enhanced Category 6T 568 A or B) outlets with 2 mm thick GI box complete including cutting, chases, fixing of GI boxes and making good. The plastic shall be high impact, flame-retardant, UL rate thermoplastic. Dust cover / blank shall be provided to protect unused faceplate openings. Termination caps and plastic cover shall be provided to protect jack wiring.				
i	Single outlet face plate with RJ-45 Jack with information outlet	2	Nos.	2	
ii	Duplex outlet face plate with RJ-45 Jack with information outlet	1	Nos.	1 \	
26	Supply,installtion testing and commisioning of Cat-6A UTP cables in existing Conduit complete as required for Telephone and Data System	50	Mtrs	48 _	
27	Supplying,installation and commisioning of CAT-6A patch cords 2 mtrs.	4	Nos	4_	
28	Supplying,installation and commisioning of CAT-6A patch cords 1 mtr.	4	Nos	4	
29	Installation of following light fixtures including connections and complete in all respects				
-,	15/12Watt Recessed Down Lighter	24	No.	24 \	
i ii	LED Strip Light ( Per Meter)	40	Mtrs	18	
		2	No.	2 \	//
iii	Signage	7	No.	7	
iv	3W Pendant Light				
	Divest Tarkathi				_ =
	310-1				

	FFEE SHOP, A-04_Lucknow Airport.
Estimated Cost -	· Electrical Works Dated 04-12-2023
commissioning at one of and purpose as laid do	clioned below and shall include the supply, Installation, Testing are ancillary materials as specified and all such items what so evolution in the specifications and/or drawings and shall include all taxes
required to fulfill the requir	Unit BOQ Qty. RA Qty sign
5.110	
3,100	
3.110	
3.110	

Divert Tripathi

#### PH AT MALDIVES BILL OF QUANTITIES - FIRE FIGHTING WORKS

	BILL OF QUANT LOCATION:-A-04- Third						
S. NO.		DIAGRAM	701.7	QTY.	RA Qty	Sign	REMARKS
- 1	RI (RESPONSE INDICATORS)	-				0 200	770
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) Response indicators are connected to automatic fire detectors in order to indicate quickly the source of an alarm signal from detectors which are not easily accessible or visible. They light up as soon as the connected fire detector gives an alarm (Winng from switches to panel and stair case pressurization not included)		Nos	2	200		
2	HD (HEAT DETECTOR) INSTALL NEAR HOOD						
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) A heat detector is a fire alarm device designed to respond when the convected thermal energy of a fire increases the temperature of a heat sensitive element. The thermal mass and conductivity of the element regulate the rate flow of heat into the element. All heat detectors have this thermal lag (Wiring from switches to panel and stair case pressurization not included) (Edwards / Apollo)		Nos	-			ADDRESSABLE TYPE HEAT DETECTOR
3	CONVENTIONAL FIRE PANEL		Nos				ADDRESSABLE
4	MCP (MANUAL CALL POINT)			_			TYPE FIRE PANEL
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) Manual call points are used to initiate an alarm signal, and operate by means of a simple button press or when glass is broken revealing a button. They can form part of a manual alarm system or an automatic alarm system.Model: Edwards / Apollo and FM approved with GI mounting Box		Nos	Ţ	1.00		ADDRESSABLE TYPE MCP
5	H (HOOTER)						
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) Fire Alarm Systems. A fire alarm system is a electrical / electronic system which is connected with many type of devices such as main panel, smoke / heat detectors, mcp. sounder etc to detect the fire event by indiacating audio or visualize signal at the main or individual devices Model: Edwards / Apollo with GI mounting Box		Nos	1	1.00	,	
6	SD (SMOKE DETECTOR ABOVE CEILING)		_				
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) An optical smoke detector. Smoke enters through the slits around the side, triggering an electronic horn, which sounds through the large circular opening on the right. The dark circle in the middle is a test button with a built-in LED that flashes to show the detector is working okay Model: Edwards / Apollo.		NOS	-			
7	SD (SMOKE DETECTOR BELOW CEILING)						_
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) An optical smoke detector. Smoke enters through the slits around the side, triggering an electronic horn, which sounds through the large circular opening on the right. The dark circle in the middle is a test button with a built-in LED that flashes to show the detector is working okay. Model: Edwards / Apollo.	r	NOS	2	2.00	/	
8	MSD (MULTI SENSOR DETECTOR BELOW CEILING)						
	Providing and fixing electrically operated flow indicating mechanical foam type (ISI marked) An optical smoke detector. Smoke enters through the slits around the side, triggering an electronic horn, which sounds through the large circular opening on the right. The dark circle in the middle is a test button with a built-in LED that flashes to show the detector is working okay. Model: Edwards / Apollo.		NOS	-	00		
9	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LOOPING		RMT.	24	2100		
10	MONITOR MODULE						
	Providing and fixing Emonitor module . Model : Edwards FMM-1 flash scan type UL listed and FM approved.	*	NOS				
11	4.5 KG CO2 portable fire extinguiser ARAFFF capacity (IS. 15683)Providing and fixing water Co2(ISI marked) extinguishers including all accessories as per IS specification with wall bracket with rawl plug.		NOS	1	1.00		
12	4 KG ABC Dry powder portable fire extinguiser capacity. (IS. 15683) Providing and fixing (ISI marked) extinguishers including all accessories as per IS specification with wall bracket with rawl plug.		NOS	1	1.00		= = =
13	6 KG TRS K-type fire extinguiser capacity. (IS. 15683) Providing and fixing (ISI marked) extinguishers including all accessories as per IS specification with wall bracket with rawl plug		NOS	1	1.00		

Dwest Tailathi

#### PH AT MALDIVESBILL OF QUANTITIES - FIRE FIGHTING WORKS

s. NO.	DESCRIPTION	DIAGRAM	UNIT	QTY.	RA Qty	Sign	REMARKS !!
14	Automatic 5 KG MOUDLAR ABC TYPE fire extinguiser capacity. (IS, 15683) Providing and fixing (ISI marked) extinguishers including all accessories as per IS specification with wall bracket with rawl plug.		NOS	_			
15	Fire Blanket-6'x4'		NOS	1	1.00		
16	. Acrylic EXIT Glow Sign Board with LED Lights, Size 10 x 6.5 inch,		NOS	1	1.00		
ATTENNESS (CO.	NOTE: KINDLY FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES ISSUED BY AIRPORT AUTHORITY				OF DIFFERENT ITEM		N THIS BOQ.

Divol Taribathi

BILL OF QUANTITIES FOR SPRINKLER WORK LOCATION:- A-04- Third Wave Coffee_T3_Lucknow Airport							
012411411	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	RA Qty	Sign	Remarks	
1 1	Providing, Laying, Jointing & Testing of Pipes for Sprinkler System - G.1 Pipe confirming IS Codes Class 'C' Heavy Pipe & with necessary support & anchore fastening from slab.	GLTS. GT					
a.	25 mm dia	RA.	0		,		
b.	32 mm dia	Rſt.	32	32.00			
c.	40 mm dia	Rft.	0		_/_		
d.	50 mm dia	Rft.	15	15.00	/		
e.	65mm dia	Rft.	0				
2	Synthetic Enamel Paint.						
a.	25 mm dia	Rft.	0	30			
b.	32 mm dia	Rft.	32	-32.00		,	
c.	40 mm dia	Rft.	0				
d.	50 mm dia	Rft.	15	15.00			
e.	65mm dia	Ŗft.	0				
3	Providing & Fixing of Butterfly Valve.						
a.	50 mm dia	No.	1	1.00			
b.	65 mm dia	No.	0				
4	Providing & Fixing of Ball Valve.			-			
a.	25 mm dia	No.	0				
b.	32 mm dia	No.	0				
c.	40 mm dia	No.	0				
d.	50 mm dia	No.	1	1.00			
e.	65 mm dia	No.	0				
5	HEADER FITTING.						
a.	Flow Switch	No.	0				
b	Pressure Gauge	No.	0				
С	Air Release Valve	No.	0				
d	65 mm dia NRV	No.	0				
6	Providing & Fixing C.P. Brass 68 degree Quartzoid Bulb Sprinklers. Make: Tyco / viking temp rating standard coverage discharge coefficent k- 6.6 quick response UL listed & EN approved.						
a.	Pendant Type	No.	0		,		
b.	UP Right Type	No.	3	3.00			
7	Providing & Fixing C.P. Brass 79 degree(QR) Quartzoid Bulb Sprinklers. Make: Tyco / viking temp rating standard coverage discharge coefficent k- 6.6 quick response UL listed & EN approved for high temperature area in Kitchen temprating shall be 79degree c (QR)			2.00			
a.	Pendant Type	No.	0		/		
b.	UP Right Type	No.	3	3.00	1		

Divesh Bubath

8	Flexible Sprinkler Drop.					
a.	25mm	No.	15	15.00		
5.	100mm	No.	0	13.00		
c.	150mm	No.	0			
	D. i W.					
9	Drain Valve	No.	0			
	NOTE: KINDLY FOLLOW THE GUIDELIN SPECIFICATIPONS OF DIFFEREN SPRINKLER TAP OFF TO BE TAK	I ITEMS MENTIONED	IN THIS R	$\Omega\Omega$	E DETAILED	

Direch Toubath

FURNITURE Third Wave Coffee_Lucknow Airport							
SIZE (mm)	DESCRIPTION	BOQ QTY					
W600xD600xH750	SQUARE TABLE  32MM THICK TABLE TOP MADE OF 19MM PLY BASE BOARD AND TOP OF IT HARDWOOD WD-01, WITH NATURAL POLISH FINISH TO BE MATCHED WITH LAMINATE - GREENLAM 5375 SATURNO WALNUT SUEDE. WITH 32 MM THICKNESS AT THE EDGES, TOP AND SIDE EDGE TO BE MADE HALF ROUND, M.S. CIRCULAR BASE WITH M.S. PIPE (65MM DIA) TO HOLD THE TABLE TOP, TO BE FINISHED WITH PAINT PT-	8					
Dimensions: 560 x 600 x 820 MM Seat Height: 490 MM.	CHAIR  SEAT COLOUR: UP-01  MATERIAL OF THE SEAT: LUSTRELL CHARISMA SADDLE  FRAME MATERIAL: HARDWOOD WITH NATURAL POLISH, TO BE MATCH  WITH LAMINATE - GREENLAM 5375 SATURNO WALNUT SUEDE	16					

Divest Bubathi 28/02/24

#### PH AT MALDIVES BILL OF QUANTITIES - FIRE FIGHTING WORKS

	BILL OF QUANTITIES FOR LIGHTING PROJECT : A04 Third wave coffee_T3_Lucknow Airport							
S.NO.	DESCRIPTION CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	UNIT	QTY.	RA Qty	Sign	REMARKS		
1	Recessed Down Light - White Powder Coated - COB Led 12W, 4000K	NOS	24.0	24				
2	GLASS BALL SHAPED PENDANT LIGHT WITH METAL SUSPENSION 250MM DIA GLASS BALL SHAPED PENDANT LIGHT LAMP - 3W LED, 3500K HEIGHT-3250MM BOTTOM	NOS	7.0					
3	LED STRIP LIGHTS WITH ALUMINUM CHANNEL 5V PER METER, 4000K	R.MT	30.0	30,4	-/			
関節を行い	一个一个大大的企业的企业的发展的大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大	St Party	1.75	也 相性大学	<b>建设设施的</b>	Santa Santa Signatura		

Divest Toubathing 29102124

Street Court	STATES OF STREET SHE	BILL OF QUANTITIES FOR PLUMBI	NG WO		250mm 1887 2013 1997 1111	ALLOW MANUFACTORS ASSESSED ASSESSED.
SR. NO.	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BOQ OTY,	RA Qty	Sign
gran, apro	美国 1.5 医甲基氏试验	<b>加拿出版的第三章的</b> 的概念。2011年 - 61、11年代的1986年的第三年代表	market	thatland	外的特殊的特別	(2) 中部被推出自2005年6月10日
1.00_		WATER SUPPLY PIPES		- 14	T <sub>2</sub> P	
		Supply, laying, testing & commissioning of FOOD				
	1	GRADE CPVC pipes conforming to CTS (Copper				
	CPVC Pipes	Tube Size) SDR-11 as per (is 15778 ASTM D 2846)				
	C. VG Tipes	with necessary fittings up to the size of 50 mm dia. (Make – SUPREME / KASTA) including all necessary			ı	
		fitting as per site.			3	
		intuing as per site:				
1.01		15mm dia	R.M.	10.00	10.00	
1.02		20mm dia	R.M.	15.00	15.00 [U	
2.00	14 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	WATER DRAIN PIPES	可性例其	Wife Zh	WHEN BOYS TO SALE	
	UDVCWASTE	UPVC Pipe for Drainage				
	UPVC WASTE	(Make – SUPREME / KASTA) including all necessary				
	PIPE	fitting as per site.				
2.03		75mm dia	R.M.	10.00	10.00	
2.04		50mm dia	R.M.	10.00	10.00 🗸	
3.00		CHAMBER & GRATING	71 ta 80%	HADIS/SIGH	and the amount of the	ena nationale ne discere
2.00	and the state of t	Supply, Laying, Testing & Commissioning of				
		Approved SS Inspection Chamber along of Size-				,
3.01	INSPECTION	300mmx300mm with SS Cover & SS Grating over it.	Nos.	2.00	2.00	
	CHAMBER	Make Jaquar / Ozone. Including trenching and				
	-	finishing with ceramic tiles as per dwg and details.				
3.02	OPEN GRATING	Providing & Fixing 20mm heavy quality SS triple				
		layer Grating along with Perforated Mesh & Angle	1			
		Frame of width 200mm, complete as per detail				
		Drawings. Rate inclusive of chamber construction				
		Size - 560mm x 200mm	R.M.		1.00	
		Size - 1000mm x 200mm	R.M.		1.00	
4.00		FLOOR TRAP	100	-y-box 10m	entrituation of the Lord	(had a referred to an absorbance was
4.00	277-7-12	Supply, Laying, Testing & Commissioning of	2 27,000	som the first filters.	an an array of the property of the second	- Control of Policy Policy Control
4.01	FLOOR TRAP	100x100mm Floor Trap with Approved Make heavy	Nos.	6.00	6.00	
		duty round or Square.				
5.00	t management and the second	VALVE AND TAP	15.75 Jan	55358880	<b>经验证的证明</b> 证明和194	TOTAL MICH. SCHOOL MICHIGAN
5.01	ANGLE VALVE	Providing & Fixing Angle Valve with connector pipe.	Nos.	7.00	10.00	
		Providing & Fixing Sink Cock, with foot operated	1103.	7.00	10.00	
5.02	LONG BODY TAP		Nos.	0.00		/
5.03	Table Mixer	Providing & Fixing Sink Cock.	Nos.	1.00	1.00	
5.04	<b>Gate Valves</b>	Providing & Fixing PPR Ball Valve ISI mark. (For	Nos.	1.00	1.00	
		Inlet)				
6.00	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	ACCESSORIES		<b>WANT</b>	ASSESSED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICIPATION
	Grease Trap	Providing & Fixing of portable grease trap NGT-14	Nos.		,	
6.01		from Nugreen	1.55.	-		
		Providing & Fixing of portable grosse tran NCT FO	1	1		
6.01	Grease Trap	Providing & Fixing of portable grease trap NGT-50 from Nugreen	Nos.			
	Grease Trap	from Nugreen	Nos.			
	Grease Trap  Bottle Trap	from Nugreen Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap	Nos.	5.00	5.00 ✓	
6.02	Bottle Trap	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)	Nos.			
6.02 6.03 6.04	Bottle Trap Water Meter	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter	Nos.	1.00	1.00 🗸	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05	Bottle Trap Water Meter GEYSER	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter 6 LITER GEYSER	Nos.			
6.02 6.03 6.04	Bottle Trap Water Meter	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter 6 LITER GEYSER 35 LITER GEYSER	Nos.	1.00	1.00 🗸	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05	Bottle Trap Water Meter GEYSER	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter 6 LITER GEYSER	Nos.	1.00	1.00 🗸	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05 6.06	Bottle Trap  Water Meter GEYSER GEYSER Waste Coupling Water supply	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter  6 LITER GEYSER  35 LITER GEYSER  Providing Waste Coupling 32mm size full thread waste coupling to be use for 3-bowl sink.  water supply connection taken from existing point	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	1.00	1.00 1.00	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05 6.06	Bottle Trap  Water Meter GEYSER GEYSER Waste Coupling	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter  6 LITER GEYSER  35 LITER GEYSER  Providing Waste Coupling 32mm size full thread waste coupling to be use for 3-bowl sink.  water supply connection taken from existing point complete with all necessary fittings.	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	1.00	1.00 🗸	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05 6.06 6.07	Bottle Trap  Water Meter GEYSER GEYSER Waste Coupling Water supply	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter 6 LITER GEYSER 35 LITER GEYSER  Providing Waste Coupling 32mm size full thread waste coupling to be use for 3-bowl sink.  water supply connection taken from existing point complete with all necessary fittings.  Drainage connection connect to existing drain point	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	1.00	1.00	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05 6.06	Bottle Trap  Water Meter GEYSER GEYSER Waste Coupling Water supply connection	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter  6 LITER GEYSER  35 LITER GEYSER  Providing Waste Coupling 32mm size full thread waste coupling to be use for 3-bowl sink.  water supply connection taken from existing point complete with all necessary fittings.  Drainage connection connect to existing drain point complete with all necessary fittings including	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	1.00	1.00 1.00	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05 6.06 6.07	Bottle Trap  Water Meter GEYSER GEYSER Waste Coupling Water supply connection Drainage	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter  6 LITER GEYSER  35 LITER GEYSER  Providing Waste Coupling 32mm size full thread waste coupling to be use for 3-bowl sink.  water supply connection taken from existing point complete with all necessary fittings.  Drainage connection connect to existing drain point complete with all necessary fittings including cleanout plug	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	1.00	1.00	
6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05 6.06 6.07	Bottle Trap  Water Meter GEYSER GEYSER Waste Coupling Water supply connection Drainage	from Nugreen  Providing & fixing 32mm CP finished Bottle Trap with wall flanges. (Make – JAQUAR / OZONE)  25mm Dia Water meter  6 LITER GEYSER  35 LITER GEYSER  Providing Waste Coupling 32mm size full thread waste coupling to be use for 3-bowl sink.  water supply connection taken from existing point complete with all necessary fittings.  Drainage connection connect to existing drain point complete with all necessary fittings including	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos.	1.00	1.00	

Divesh Taribathi 29/02/24

#### THIRD WAVE COFFEE, LUCKNOW AIRPORT

#### MB Sheet LOW SIDE WORKS

The prices are to be quoted in the below mentioned form and shall include the supply, installation, Testing and Commissioning at site of all the equipments, ancillary materials except where specified otherwise and all such items whatsoever which may be required to fulfill the intent and purpose as laid down in the drawings and specifications shall include all taxes and duties on a basis works contract.

S.No.	Description	Unit	BOQ Qty.	RA Qty	Sign
Part A	Low Side Works				
	,		7		
1.0	DUCTING				
1.1	G.I. Sheet Metal Ducting - Site Fabricated				
	Installation, Testing and Commissioning of site fabricated GSS sheet metal rectangular ducting complete with neoprene rubber gaskets, elbows, splitter dampers, vanes, hangers, supports etc. as per approved drawings and specifications of following sheet thickness complete as required.				
1.2.1	0.63 MM (24 Gauge)	Sqm.	70	67.00	
2.0	INSULATION				
2.1	Nitrile Rubber Insulation- Class 'O'				
	Supplying and fixing of closed cell elastomeric insulation of density 55 kg/cu.m.and K valueof not less than 0.037W/mk at 20 deg C as per specifications and drawings (For indoor applications) with factory Laminated 7 mill woven glass cloth				,
2.1.1	19 mm thick (AC Supply / Return ducts)	Sqm.	70	68.00	
3.0	DUCT ACCESSORIES				
3.1	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of GI multiblade volume control duct damper complete with neoprene rubber gaskets, nuts, bolts, screws linkages, flanges etc., as per specifications.	Sqm.	1	1.00	
3.2	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning Aluminium Air Grille with Damper	Sq.m	2.0	2.00	
3.3	Continuos Grille 150MM Wide	RM	5	4.00	/,
3.4	Aluminium Volume Control Damper for grilles	Sgm	1.0	1.00	

Divest Torbathi 29/02/24